RESOLUTION NO. 2024-R101

A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING THE CITY'S ANNUAL COMMITMENT FOR WATER FROM THE GUADALUPE-BLANCO RIVER AUTHORITY AS PART OF THE WESTERN CANYON REGIONAL WATER SUPPLY PROJECT TO RETAIN THE CURRENT ANNUAL COMMITMENT OF WATER FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025 AT 2,125 ACRE-FEET

WHEREAS, the City of Boerne is required to declare the annual commitment for water prior to the end of each calendar year per the agreement with Guadalupe-Blanco River Authority; and

WHEREAS, the City of Boerne finds it necessary to retain the current annual commitment of 2,125 acre-feet of water for the City of Boerne for the calendar year 2025, with no increase required for the upcoming year;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BOERNE, TEXAS:

that the City Council hereby approves the designation to retain the City's commitment for water from Guadalupe-Blanco River Authority as part of the Western Canyon Regional Water Supply Project at 2,125 acre-feet for the City of Boerne for the calendar year 2025.

PASSED, APPROVED ar	nd ADOPTED on this the day of December, 2024.
	APPROVED:
ATTEST:	Mayor
City Secretary	